505217725 12/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5264493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEX OMO AGERHOLM	07/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAPATECH A/S
Street Address:	TOBAKSVEJEN 23A
City:	SOBERG
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2860

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16207683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-7835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215)981-4505

Email: harvells@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 TWO LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920160160US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL K. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/Michael K. Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign_Napatech#page1.tif source=Assign_Napatech#page2.tif

PATENT 505217725 REEL: 047665 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned,

Alex Omø Agerholm Fjortenskæppevej 6 4000 Roskilde Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

confirm by the present document that we have assigned all our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

"PERSISTENT FLOW IDENTIFIERS ENABLING DISPARATE APPLICATIONS"

for which a US patent application was filed on June 10th, 2016

to

Napatech A/S Tobaksvejen 23A 2860 Søborg Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 047665 FRAME: 0202

Place and date:	Assignor signatures:	
Soeborg, July 30,2018	Alex Omø Agerholm	onio.
We, the Assignee, hereby accept thi	s assignment.	
Place and date:	Assigee signature:	
Soeborg, July 27th, 2018	Peter Dahl Ekner	- فعصب

RECORDED: 12/04/2018

PATENT REEL: 047665 FRAME: 0203